STATE OF NEW JERSEY
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(PURSUANT TO NJAC 8:60-7 AND 12:120-7

CLECKER 2955

| Date of Notification | (1) | | | | Name of | Building C | wner / Ope | erator (2) | pursuan (| 0 5 | п | 0.0 |) found | 0 |
|-----------------------|---|---------|--|---|------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|------------|------------|--|--------|----------|-------|
| 06_ /20 | /17 | | | | | DEVELOPM | | | FILE | (C) 15 | | W E | 1 | 11 |
| / | / | | | | Street A | ddress | | 4441 | | | The Contract of the Contract o | | 711 | 11 |
| Agencies Notified | Type of N | Votific | ation | | 570 COM | MERCE BL | _VD | ACCESSED | ITS! | | | | 200 | Sand. |
| ☑ EPA | | Initi | | | | te, Zip Cod | | - | | SEP 2 | 1 1 | 2017 | 111 | II |
| DEP | | | ended | aller seeds | | ADT, NJ 07 | 072 | Caprilly . | | ULI | | UII | Language | 3 |
| □ DOH | | | endment | | | Contact | | dense. | Telépho | ne Numbe | er | | | |
| DOL. | | | ergency v | v/ justification | DOMINIC | CK TUCCI | | THE STATE OF THE S | | | 300 | TROL | -1 | |
| | | Call | cellation | AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE | FACILITY | NEODMAT | 1011 | | | 1 11 74-15 | () () () () () () | | , OL | |
| | | | | | FACILITY | INFORMATION LIGENSING | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility Wi | nere Abater | nent i | s Taking | Place (3) | | Type of F | acility (4) | | | | | | | _ |
| FORMER MERCK U | NION | | o running | . 1400 (0) | | Type of t | acility (4) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | School (F | (-12) | | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | 1 🗇 | | ter 8 (Other | than K-12) | 1 | | | | |
| 1011 MORRIS AVE | | | | | | 7 | | ., private & | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | omes, etc.) | | | | | | |
| City (5) | County (6 | 5) | | County Code | (7) | Square F | | # Of Floors | 5 | Building | Age | | | |
| UNION | UNION | | | | | | 400 | | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | being dem | olished) | | 4 | 0 + | | |
| Name of Monitoring | Ciem Uiro | J L., D | Ide O | (0) | Lacour | | PRODUCT | ION | | | | | | |
| Ivame of Worldoning | i riiiii niiet | ı by b | iag. Own | er (8) | ASCM NO | 9 1\ | | | | | | | | |
| EHI | | | | | | NORTHS | TAR CONT | RACTING GI | POLID INC | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | Street Ad | | WICHING G | NOOP, INC | tan. | | | | _ |
| 655 WEST SHORE | TRAIL | | | | | Journa Au | u1033 | | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | е | | | | | 32 William | ns Parkway | | | | | | | |
| SPARTA, NJ 07871 | | | | | | | e, Zip Code | | | | | | | _ |
| Project Mngr. For M | lonitoring F | irm | | Telephone Nu | ımber | | | | | | | | | |
| | VILLIAM KIERBIL 973- | | | | | East Hand | over, NJ 079 | 936 | | | | | | |
| Sheduled Start Date | (10) | Sche | ed. Comp | letetion Date (* | 11) | Telephone Number License Number | | | | | | | | |
| 07 / 05 | /17 | 12 | 30 / | 17 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7/ | / | | / | / | | | 84-8682 | | | 00 | 0860 | | | |
| Occupancy Status I | Ouring Abat | emen | t (Check | Only 1) | | | OSHA Moni | 7.7 | | | | | | |
| | Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement | | | | | | | RACTING GE | ROUP, INC | | | | | |
| 75260 | | d Out | teido of N | lormal Facility | | Street Ad | dress | | | | | | | |
| Hours - D | | u oui | tolde of h | ioimai r acmty | | 32 William | s Parkway | | | | | | | |
| | escribe: | 7:00 | AM-3:30 | PM | | | e, Zip Code | | | | | | | _ |
| | _ | 1.00 | | | | | ver, NJ 079 | | | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Che | ck All That | Apply | () | | | | VII. 201 | | | | | 7.00 | | _ |
| | | | V. 400 V. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Demolitic | | | ✓ | Renovation | | Full Conta | ainment wi | th Negative | Pressure | | | | | |
| ≥3sf or_>3 | | | | | | Mini - End | losure | | | | | | | |
| ≥160 sf o | r ≥260 If | | | | | | Procedure | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | V | Non-Exem | npted (*) an | d Non-Friab | le Proced | ure | | | | |
| Location o | ·ŧ | _ | Is | | Deservice | | | | I.i. | | | | | _ |
| Asbestos Cont | | | cation | ٨٠ | Descript bestos - C | | | | Abateme | nt Type | l- | I- | | |
| 7.0200.00 00110 | aiiiiig | 0.000 | ormally | _ ^s | Material | - | | Amount | R | R | E N | E | | |
| TO BE ABAT | ED | | Used | 0. | e., therma | | | (Specify | M | E | C | C | | |
| in Facility | | | Solely | | | facing, VAT | Г. | SF or LF) | 0 | P | A | Ľ | | |
| (13) | | 100000 | Main- | | | ellaneous) | | , | v | A | P | o | | |
| 927. 22 | | | nance/ | | | | | | A | ï | S | s | | |
| | | | stodial | | | | | | L | R | U | U | | |
| | | | aff (12) | | | | | | | | L | R | | |
| 1145 | | YES | NO N/A | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U15 | | | | ROOFING | | | | 400 SF | V | | | | | |
| U15 U15 | | 1 | | ROOF FLASHI | NG | | | 157 SF | V | | | | | |
| U15 | | 1 | | VAT/MASTIC | | | | 3,660 SF | 7 | | | | | |
| Name of Registered | Waste Harr | ler | | TRANSITE NJDEP Waste | Cubia | INama of h | ogicto | 175 SF | V | | | | | _ |
| NEWARK CARTING | Traste Hau | 161 | | | Yards | I.E.S.I. | Registered | Landilli | | | | | | |
| | | | | | of Waste | I.L.S.I. | | | | | | | | |
| City, State | | | | 1000 | Disposal | City. State | | | | | | | | _ |
| NEWARK, NJ | | | | | Date | | EM, PA 181 | 05 | | | | | | |
| | | | The state of the s | | | | 1 | 255 | 51 | | | | | |
| Completed by (Print | or Type) | | | Title | | | Signature | , | 1/, | | Date | | | |
| Ct. Ct. | | | | | | | /1 | eens | 1 |) | | | | |
| Steve Stiles | | | | Project Manage | er | | | Ch D | M | | | 09/20/ | 17 | |
| ASB-41 | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | |

| Location of Asbestos Containing TO BE ABATED in Facility (13) | Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff (12) YES NO N/A | Description of Asbestos - Containing Material (ACM) (I.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) | Amount (Specify SF or LF) | Abateme R E M O V A L | R E P A I R | E N C A P S U L | E N C L O S U R |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------|
| | TRIHIH | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | + + | |
| | | | | H | | | |
| | | | | n | H | | |
| | | | | | T Ti | T T | 1 1 |
| | | | | n | IT | | |
| | | | | | | | n |
| | | | | | n | n | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | П | | |



State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

| OV#50 | BE | Ó | NOTI) | FICA Purs | TION | OF AS | BESTOS ABA C 8:60 and 12: | TEMENT :120) | | SEP | 2 1 | 21 | 017 | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-------------|---------------------|---|---------------------------|--|-------------------|----------|-------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Date of Notification (1) | | | | | Name | e of Buildi | ng Owner/Operato | | ASR | Sin | 0.00 | 3 12 | | | | |
| 9-20-17 Agency Notified | Type | Notification | | | Chana | 4 A al al a a a | | United Ai | rlines | LICE | 2 CC | NI | ROI | | | |
| | Contractor of the contractor o | | | | 0.000.00000 | t Address | al C-Newa | rk Intor | national | 7 : ~ | 2011 | 4 /-1 | Distriction of | | | |
| CXEPA CXEPEP | ☑ Initi | al ended | | | | State, Zip | | irv incer | liacional | AII | POT | L | | | | |
| E DOL | Am | endment # | | | | | NJ 07114 | | | | | | | | | |
| цхоон | | ergency (includation) | ding | | | e of Conta | | | Telephone Number | | | | | | | |
| DXDCA | ☐ Car | ncellation | | | Dav | re Sci | hauer | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | FAC | ILITY INF | FORMATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility Where A | | | | | | - | | Type of Facilit | y (4) | | | | | | | |
| United-Chels | ea F | rood Sei | CVIC | es | Kit | chen | 330 | ☐ School (K-1 | 2) | | | | | | | |
| Street Address | a Ma | | | • | | | | ☐ Subchapter | 8 (Other than K-1 private & commerc | (2) rial build | inas | | | | | |
| 151 Conrad Roa | a-ne | wark int | 'I A | irpo | ort-E | 31dg 1 | 51/151A . | homes, etc | .) | | | y | | | | |
| Newark | | | | | | | | Square Feet | # of Floors | | g. Age | | | | | |
| County (6) | | | | | Count | n. Cada (7 | VOTATE 110E | 50,000 | 2 | | /-50 |) | | | | |
| Essex | | | | | ONLY | |) (STATE USE | | Prior if being demo | lished) | | | | | | |
| Name of Monitoring Firm | Hired by | v Building Own | er T | ASCN | 1 No | | Name of Ahater | vacant ment Contractor | (0) | | | | | | | |
| (8) ATC Group | | | | | | | The District of the second of | | ental Se | rwic | 00 | т | nc | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | | Street Address | DII VII OIM | CIICAI DC | LVIC | C5, | - | 110. | | | |
| 104 E.25th S | tree | t, 10th | ı Fl | oor | | | 2251 Fr | reet | | | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | 20 2002 | | | | | | City, State, Zip (| Code | | | | | | | | |
| New York, NY | | | | | | | | lphia, PA | A 19137 | | | | | | | |
| Project Manager for Monit Matthew Pey | oring Fi | | 21 | 2-3 | | 8280 | Telephone No. 215 - 533 - | | License No. 01166 | | | | | | | |
| Start Date (10) 10-2-17 | | Scheduled C | | ion Da | ite (11) | | Name of OSHA | 77 | | | | | | | | |
| Occupancy Status During | Abatam | 12-31 | | | | | ATC Grou | ip Service | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Street Address |) [+ h | 70.1 | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated ☐ Abatement Performed C ☐ Other – Describe: | During Outside | Entire Period of Normal Fac | of Abat ility Ho | ement urs | | | City, State, Zip C New York | Code | et, 10th | . F.TC | or | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Check all | that app | oly) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ ≥ 3 sf or ≥ 3 lf ☐≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf | | ě | | | | ovation nolition | ☐ Mini- ☐ Glove | Enclosure ebag Procedure | Negative Pressu | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | Ι | ⊔ Non- | Exempted (*) an | Non-Friable Pro | cedure | Aba | tem | enf | | | |
| · · · · · · | | | | Locati Iormal | | | | | | | | уре | | | | |
| Location Asbestos-Containing | | (ACM) | | d Sole | | Asbes | Description of tos Containing Ma | | Amount | | | 1 | | | | |
| TO BE ABA | | | 100 500 | ustodi | al | | thermal systems | insulation, | (Specify | | Reg Z | Encapsulate | Enclosure | | | |
| (13) | ty | 9 | | Staff? (12) | | | surfacing, VAT other miscellane | | SF or LF) | | Removal | psul | nso | | | |
| | | | Yes | No | N/A | | | | | | = | ate | 9 | | | |
| | | | 162 | NO | N/A | *000 | attachad | 4 | | | - | + | \vdash | | | |
| | | | | | | -500 | attached | | | | \vdash | + | + | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | _ | \vdash | + | \dashv | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | \vdash | + | H | | | |
| Name of Registered Waste | Hauler | | NJI | DEP W | /aste H | auler | Cubic Yards of | Name of Regis | tered Landfill | | | | | | | |
| Service Trans | por | t | IDI | No. | | | Waste | A & L S | | | | | | | | |
| City. State Morrisville, | PA | | | | | | Disposal Date | City, State Libson, | ОН | | | | | | | |
| Completed by | | Title | _ | Proposition - Lawren | | | Signature |) | | Date | | | \dashv | | | |
| Jennifer Nive | en | Dir. of | Οp | era | 1101 | ns | M | -/ | | 9-2 | 0-1 | 7 | | | | |

Newark Airport -Bldg 151/151A

| DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL | LOCATION OF MATERIAL | Amount | Code** | Code*** |
|---|----------------------------|--------|--------|---------|
| fireproofing | 1st and 2nd floor ceilings | 14000 | SF | REM |
| floor tile and mastic | 1st floor | 1500 | SF | REM |
| door caulk | 1st floor | 1500 | SF | REM |
| acpi and acpfi | 1st floor | 400 | LF | REM |
| vibration cloth | 1st floor | 90 | SF | REM |
| transite duct bank | in soil | 400 | SF | REM |
| tar vapor barrier | below grade | 5000 | SF | REM |
| tar vapor barrier between brick and block | 1st floor | 10000 | _ | REM |



五 大豆具ルツ

| CV#100 | 13 | | | FICATIO | N OF AS | ew Jerse BESTOS C 8:60 an | ABATE | | n | E C | <u> </u> | <u>M</u> | | | |
|---|-----------------------|------------|----------------|-----------|-------------|---------------------------------|----------|------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------|-------------|-----------|--|
| Date of Notification (1) | 9/08/2017 | | | Name | of Buildin | g Owner/0 | Operato | r (2) | 15 | | 2000 | | - | | |
| 37 26. | | | | Har | ris Cor | p. | | | | SFP | 2 1 | 201 | 1 | - | |
| Agencies Notified | Type Notification | | | Street | Address | | | | | 011 | | | | 1 | |
| □ EPA | Initial | | | 77 Ri | ver Ro | ad | | | - | | | TIA | 201 | 8. | |
| D DEP | X□ Amended | | | City, St | tate, Zip C | Code | | | A | SHEST | . C . T . F . | 28 | | | |
| Ď DOL | Amendmen □ Emergency | | | Clifto | on, NJ | | 0701 | 014 LICENSING | | | | | | | |
| Ď DOH | justification) | | A | Name o | of Contac | t | | | Te | lephone N | umber | | | | |
| □ DCA | ☐ Cancellation | 1 | | Angel | lo Ride | nte | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility 188 | | | | FAC | ILITY IN | FORMATI | ON | | 3 | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility Where | Abatement is Takir | ng Place (| (3) | | | | | Type of Facility | (4) | | | | | | |
| Harris | | | | | | | | ☐ School (K | | | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | | | | | er than K-1 | | | | | |
| 77 River Road | | | | | | | | Other (i.e etc.) | . private | & commerc | ciai buli | aings | , nom | es, | |
| City (5) | | | | | | | | Square Feet | # 0 | f Floors | E | Bldg. A | Age | | |
| Clifton | | | | | | | | 50,000.00 | 2 | | | +50 | | | |
| County (6) | | | | | Code (7) | | | Current Use (P | rior if be | na demolis | | 150 | | | |
| Passaic | | | | (STATE | USE ONL | n | - | Research as | | 7. | | | | | |
| Name of Monitoring Fire | m Hired by Building | Owner (8 |) | ASCI | M No. | | | | | 3.00 | | | | | |
| Bureau Veritas | | | | | | | Name o | of Abatement Co | ntractor (| 9) Degm | ior Ei | ivire | onm | enta | |
| Street Address | | | | | | | Street | Address | | | | - 11 | 111 | | |
| Raritan Plaza I 1 | 10 Fieldcrest A | venue | | | | | 511 | Canal Street | | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | | | | | | | City, S | State, Zip Code | | | | | | | |
| Edison, NJ 08837 | | | | | | | New | York, NY | 10013 | | | | | | |
| Project Manager for Mo | nitoring Firm | | | Telepho | ne No. | | Teleph | none No. | | License N | No. | | | _ | |
| Ritesh Ramraj | | | | (732) 2 | 225-45 | 33 | (212) | 431-0696 | | 01150 | | | | | |
| Start Date (10) | | Schedu | led Co | | Date (11) | 777 | | of OSHA Monito | r | 01150 | | | | | |
| 10/06/2017 | | 10/08 | 3/201 | 7 | | | EM | SL Analytica | al, Inc. | | | | | | |
| Occupancy Status Durir | ng Abatement (Chec | k Only O | ne) | 352 | | - | | Address | | | | | | | |
| ≇ □ Facility Closed/Vac | ated During Entire P | eriod of A | haten | ent | | | 307 1 | West 38th St | reet | | | | | | |
| X Abatement Performed | Qutside of Normal | Facility H | lours E | | | | City, S | state, Zip Code | icci | | | | | _ | |
| X Abatement Performed Other – Describe: Fr | riday 6:00 PM to | 2:00 A | M Sa | t 10:00 | AM to | 6:00 PN | New | York, NY 10 | 0018 | | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Check A | All That Apply) | 1.00 | 1 141 | | | | Mini I | Enclosure | 7010 | | | | | | |
| □≥3 sf or ≥3 lf X□ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf | | D∌R | enova | tion | | | | Containment v | with Me | gative D | raccus | | | | |
| ALI 2160 STOF 2260 IT | | | molitio | | | | | | | gative Fi | cssui | C | | | |
| | | | | | | | | bag Procedur | | | 11 5 | | v. | | |
| | | 1 | | | 1 | | Non E | Exempted (| and I | Von-Fria | ible P | | | 7 | |
| 0.1004-0.000- | | 1 | Norma | | | | | | | | | | ement pe | 1 | |
| Locatio Asbestos-Containing | | | Norma | | | | cription | | | - To a Contract of the Law | | T , | | | |
| TO BE AB | | | aintena | | | | | Material (ACM) s insulation, | 1000 | mount specify | n | | E | m | |
| In Faci | lity | Cus | todial (12) | | (| | ing, VA | | | or LF) | Remova | Repair | Encapsulate | Enclosure | |
| (13) | | | (12) | | | other m | iscellan | neous) | | | ova | ar | sula | SUF | |
| | | Yes | No | N/A | | | | | | | - | | te | (D | |
| 1st Floor - Aisle 18 |) | | | 1 | *** | 0.35 | 875 | | | op. | 1 | | | | |
| 15t 11001 - Alsie 16 |) | + | - | X | VAI | & Mas | tic | | 225 | SF | X | | | - | |
| | | - | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Registered Wa | ste Hauler | | 1 | JDEP W | l /aste | Cubic | Yards | Name of | f Registe | red Landfil | _ L | | | - | |
| Newark CArting | | | 10000 | lauler ID | | of Was | | | | | | | | . | |
| | | | (|)4509 | | 10 | | | | gement | Gran | dcei | ntral | [| |
| City, State | | | | | | Dispos | al Date | City, Sta | te | | | | | | |
| Newark, New Je | ersey 07105 | - | | | | 9/23/2 | | | gyl, P. | A 18072 | | | | | |
| Completed by | | Title | | | | Si | gnature | 1.11 |) | 1 | ate | | | | |
| I. Robert Dombro | wski | VPo | f Op | eration | 18 | | - KI | 1217 LA | รมไวกร | 00 | /20/2 | 017 | | | |

Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

| | 01710 | 2 | | | | | | ٠, | 1 100 | TE | @ 1 | 2 1 | M | FI | Contract |
|---|--|------------------|--------------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|-------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Date of Notification (1) 09-18-2017 | | | | | | ng Owner rtners L | | r (2) | | 沪卢 | <u> </u> | | V/ | 5 | |
| Agencies Notified | Type Notification | 1 | | | Address | D.1 | | | | | SEP | 2 1 | 2017 | 1 | U |
| × EPA × DEP | Initial Amended | | | | Maurer tate, Zip | | | | 14 | - | ULF | - | C012 | 1 20 | carrend |
| Ĭ DOL | Amendmen | | | | | y, NJ 08 | 3861 | | | ASU | E510 | s cor | VTRO | L | |
| X DOH X DCA | Emergency justification) | | g | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | of Contac | 10000 | | | L | | phone i | | | | |
| | Cancellation | | | | Collins | FORMAT | ION | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility Where Buckeye partners F | Abatement is Takir | ng Place | (3) | 170 | VICTI II | LOKIAIAI | ION | Type of | Facility (4 | 1) | | | | | |
| Street Address | Terui Amboy 16 | erminai | | | | | | ☐ Sc | hool (K-1 | 2) | | | | | |
| 380 Maurer Rd. | | | | | | | | x Ot | bchapter her (i.e. p | 8 (Other | comme | -12) rcial bu | ildings | s, hon | nes, |
| City (5) | | | | | | | | Square | | # of I | Floors | T | Bldg. | Age | |
| Perth Amboy County (6) | | | | | | | | 260 LF | | NA | | | NA | 5 | |
| Middlesex | | | | (STATE | Code (7) USE ONL | y) | | Current | Use (Prio fer Pipin | r if being | g demol | ished) | | | |
| Name of Monitoring Firm | Hired by Building | Owner (8 | 3) | ASCI | M No. | | Name | of Abater | ment Cont | ractor (| 9) | | | | |
| Street Address | -10 | | | | | | | pecialty | Contr | actors | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | eet Address 00 Main Street Extension Suite 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | City, State, Zip Code | | | | | | City, S | , State, Zip Code | | | | | | | |
| Project Manager for Mon | Project Manager for Monitoring Firm | | | | | | 100 | | IJ 08872 | | | | | | |
| , | | Telepho | me No. | | | one No. 525-010 | 00 | 1169 | License | No. | | | | | |
| Start Date (10) 10/02/2017 | | Schedu 11/03/ | led Co | mpletion | Date (11 |) | | of OSHA | | | | | | | |
| Occupancy Status During | Abatement (Chec | | | · | | | 3.73 | Enviror Address | nmental | | | | | | |
| Facility Closed/Vaca | ited During Entire F | Period of | eriod of Abatement 234 2 | | | | | | е | | | | | | |
| Abatement Performe X Other – Describe: A | ed Outside of Norm | al Facilit | v Hour | 9 | | | | ate, Zip (| | | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Check Al | That Apply) | | | | | | Brick | NJ, 08 | /24 | | | | | | |
| ≥3 sf or ≥3 If | 900 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (| × | Renova | ation | | | | Full C | ontainmer | nt with N | legative | Dracei | ıro | | |
| ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf | | | Demoli | tion | | | × | Mini-E | nclosure bag Proce | | icgative | 1 10330 | ii C | | |
| | | 1 | | | I | | | Non-E | xempted (| (*) and I | Non-Fria | ble Pro | cedur | e | |
| Location | of | | S Locat Norma | | | _ | | | | | | | Abatement Type | | |
| Asbestos-Containing I | Material (ACM) | | ed Sole | | Asbe | stos Cont | scription of aining Ma | aterial (A | CM) | | ount | | | | |
| In Facilit | | Cus | todial (12) | Staff? | (I.e | . thermal surfac | cing, VAT | , or | n, | (Spe | ecify r LF) | Remova | Repair | Encapsulate | Enclosure |
| (13) | | Yes | No | N/A | | other m | niscellane | eous) | | | | oval | air | sulat | sure |
| Transfer Line | e Rack | X | INO | IN/A | | Dining | Insula | tion | | 400 | | | - | Ф | |
| Transfer Rack Grou | | X | | | | | Insula | | | 180 | | X | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 iping | ilisula | uon | | 80 | LF | X | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | - | - | | |
| Name of Registered Waste | e Hauler | | 1.0 | JDEP W | | Cubic ` | | N | ame of Re | egistered | d Landfil | 1 | | | |
| Freehold Cartage | | | 4 | auler ID 5939 | No. | of Was | te | . 1 | airless L | ,5 <u>1</u> | | | | | |
| City, State Freehold, NJ | | | | Dispos | | | ty, State | | | | | | | | |
| Completed by | | Title | | | | 11-02- | A | | lorrisville | e, PA, | | | | | |
| Dan Baptista | | | | | | | Agent/Acct. Rep Signature | | | | | ate 9/18/2 | 20107 | 7 | |

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

| 011#3680 | | NOT | TFICATIO (Pursuar | N OF A | SBESTOS AC 8:60 a | ABATE | MEN (0) | Т | F | Name - | | | | | | |
|---|------------------|----------------------|---|---------------------|--|--------------------------------------|-------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------|--------------|-----------|------------|--|--|
| Date of Notification (1) 9/18/17 | | | | | ing Owner nership | /Operato | r (2) | | m and a second | D)-E | G | 臣 | 1 | \ <i>y</i> | | |
| Agencies Notified Type Notification | n | | | Address | n Rd Sui | to 2 | | | | | 0.00 | ·) | 200 | 147 | | |
| EPA X Initial Amended | | | | tate, Zip | 2011-100-100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0 | te Z | | | DUTCH SEE | | SEP | ۷. | 20 |)17 | | |
| X DOL Amendme | | | 1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | nit NJ | | | | | Total No. | ACE | E510 | 10.0 | <u> </u> | 500 | | |
| DOH justification Cancellation | n) | y | | of Conta ele Per | 277270 | | | | Te | elephone N | Number | ENS | SING | HU | | |
| | 261 | FACILITY INFORMATION | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | |
| Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tak Abandoned | ing Place | (3) | | | | | Тур | e of Facility | (4) | | | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | | | School (K-1 Subchapter | 12) 8 (Oth | ner than K | -12) | | | | | |
| 31 Russell Place | | | | | | | × | Other (i.e. petc.) | private | & comme | rcial bu | ilding | s, hom | ies, | | |
| City (5) Summit | | | | | | | Squ 220 | are Feet | # 0 | of Floors | | Bldg. 50+ | Age | | | |
| County (6) Union | | | | Code (7 | | | | ent Use (Pri | | ing demol | | | | | | |
| Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building | Owner (8 | 3) | X 25 Section | | | | | Abandoned ame of Abatement Contractor (9) | | | | | | | | |
| N/A | | | | | | Yann | nuzzi | Envriome | ntal | 1.7 | | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | Street 135 k | | ess elon Rd | | | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | | | | | | ity, State, Zip Code Kinnelon, NJ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Manager for Monitoring Firm | | Telepho | ne No. | | Telephone No. License No. 908-218-0880 01228 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Start Date (10) | Schedu | led Co | mpletion | Date (11 | 1) | | | HA Monitor | | 01220 | | | | | | |
| 9/28/17 | 9/29/1 | - | 6ML reflerous | 0 | | | -10.00 | Environm | ental | | | | | | | |
| Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire | | | mont | | | Street / | Chercus III | elon Rd | 43740 | | | | | | | |
| Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Other – Describe: abandoned | mal Facilit | y Hou | rs | | | City, St | ate, z | Zip Code Rd NJ | | - | | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) | | | | | | KIIIII | 1011 | ING IND | | | | | - | | | |
| ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf | personal Control | Renov Demol | | | | X X X | Mi Gl | II Containme ni-Enclosure ovebag Proc | edure | | | | ·0 | | | |
| | Is | Loca | tion | | | Non-Exempted (| | | | u NOII-I IIE | DIEFIC | Abatement | | | | |
| Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) | | Norma | ally ely by | A = b = | | Description of | | | | | | Ty | Туре | | | |
| TO BE ABATED | Ma | intena | | | e. thermal | nal systems insulation, (S | | | | mount Specify | Re | T T | Enc | E | | |
| In Facility (13) | | (12) | | | | cing, VAT niscellane | | SF | or LF) | Remova | Repair | Encapsulate | Enclosure | | | |
| | Yes | No | N/A | | | | | | | | <u>m</u> | | ate | ē | | |
| Basement | | | × | | Pipe | Insulat | ion | | 15 | 50 LF | х | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| Name of Registered Waste Hauler | | | NJDEP W | | 10.11 | / 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Yannuzzi Group | | F | Hauler ID 7467 | | of Was | | | Name of R | \$53 | | II | | | | | |
| City, State Kinnelon NJ | 307 | | | | | al Date | | City, State Morrisvil | le. P4 | A | | | | | | |
| Completed by John Mucha | anger | | 1 | gnature | | 7 | 1 | D | ate | 7 | | | | | | |
| ASB-41 (R-06-08) | | | | | | 7 | _ | / Ur | | | /18/17 | | 131 KA | | | |
| | | | | | | Do not | use t | nis form for a | sbesto | os licensur | e exen | npted | activit | es. | | |
| | | | | | | | | 7 | 1 | | | | | | | |

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Ck # 3266

| Date of Notification (1) | | | | Na | me of Build | ling Owner/Operator | (2) | 70 Total Co. | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------|----------|---------|--------------|-----------|--|
| 9 / 19 |) _ | 17 | | | | ommunications | (2) | MEC | C | П | TI // | P | |
| Agencies Notified Ty | pe Notification | on | | | eet Address | | | | 1 15 | | \mathbb{W} | 15 | |
| ⊠ EPA ⊠ | Initial | | | 200000000 | | ect Street | | Inil | | | | | |
| | Amended | 100 | | | y, State, Zip | | | W SF | 2 | 1 0 | 047 | - 1 | |
| | Amendment | | _ | 10.00 | Passaic, N | | 4 | JE JULI | - | 1 6 | UII | 1 | |
| (NJAC 5:23-8) | Emergency justification) | | ing | | me of Conta | | THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O | 1 | | | | Š | |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | Cancellation | | | | lex Baylo | | No. | Telephone Nu | mber | ONT | RO | - & | |
| | | | | F | ACILITY | NFORMATION | | | | G | | | |
| Name of Facility Where Abate | ement is Tak | ing Pla | ce (3) | | | | Type of Facility | (4) | | | | | |
| Verizon Passaic Centra | al Office | | | | | | ☐ School (K-12 |) | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | | Subchapter 8 | Other than K-1 | 2) | | | | |
| 133 Prospect Street | | | | | | | Other (i.e., pr | rivate and comm | ercial | buildi | ngs, | | |
| City (5) | | | | | | | Square Feet | # of Floors | | 3ldg. | Δαο | | |
| Passaic | | | | | | | 88,125 | 6 | Ι. | +-5 | | | |
| County (6) | | | | Co | unty Code | (7)(STATE USE ONLY) | Current Use (Pri | or if being demo | lished) | 99 1970 | | | |
| Passaic | | | | | | | | a macing delile | ionea) | | | | |
| Name of Monitoring Firm Hire | d by Building | Owne | r (8) | ASCI | M No. | Name of Abatem | ent Contractor (9) | | | | | | |
| USA Environmental Inc | | | | | | BRISTOL EN | VIRONMENTAL | , INC. | | | | | |
| Street Address | | | | | | Street Address | | | | | | | |
| 8346 Enterprise Ave | | | | | | 1123 BEAVE | ER STREET | | | | | | |
| City, State, Zip Code | | | | | | City, State, Zip Co | | | | | | | |
| Philadelphia, PA, 19153 | | | | | | BRISTOL, PA | 19007 | | | | | | |
| Project Manager for Monitoring Mark Jenkins | j Firm | | 10-100000 | ephone | | Telephone No. | | License No. | | | | | |
| Start Date (10) | | | | | 5-5810 | 215-788-6040 | | 00509 | | | | | |
| | | | | | ate (11) | Name of OSHA M | | | | - | | | |
| | C 50 | | | / | 17 | BRISTOL EN | VIRONMENTAL | , INC | | | | | |
| Occupancy Status During Abat | ement (Ched | k only | one) | | | Street Address | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated Dur ☐ Abatement Performed Outs | ing Entire Pe | eriod of | Abate | ment | | 1123 BEAVER | | | | | | | |
| Time of Abatement: | AM- P | M/5:0 |)PM-2 | :00AM | scribe 1 | City, State, Zip Co | | | | | | | |
| Scope of Work (Check all that a | | | | | | BRISTOL, PA | 19007 | | | | | | |
| | appiy) | | | | | M Eull Cont | -1 | | | | | _ | |
| ☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf | | | enovat | | | Mini-Encl | ainment with Nega osure | tive Pressure | | | | | |
| ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf | | ☐ De | emolitic | on | | ☐ Glovebag | Procedure | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | Locat | ion | T | □ Non-Exer | npted (*) and Non- | Friable Procedu | re | | | | |
| Location of | | | Norma | lly | | Description of | | | At | atem | ent T | уре | |
| Asbestos-Containing Materi | al (ACM) | | d Sole | | Asbes | stos Containing Mate | erial (ACM) | Amount | Re | Re | E E | m | |
| TO BE ABATED IN Facility | | | todial | | (i.e. | , thermal systems in | nsulation. | (Specify | Remova | Repair | cap | Enclosure | |
| (13) | | | (12) | | | surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneo | or ous) | SF or LF) | <u>a</u> | | Encapsulate | ure | |
| 7 | | Yes | No | N/A | | | | | | | te | | |
| Basement Plant "C" Store | oom | | | | 9x9 Vat | and Mastic | | 170 SF | | | | | |
| Brd Floor AC Fan Room | | | | | Pipe Fit | ting Insulation | | 30 LF | | | | | |
| th Floor Near Room Entra | | | | \boxtimes | Pipe Fitt | ting Insulation | | 2 LF | | П | П | П | |
| Basement Storeroom / Fan | | | | \boxtimes | Pipe Ins | ulation | | 85 LF | | | | | |
| lame of Registered Waste Hau | | | | JDEP V | | Cubic Yards of | Name of Register | ed Landfill | | | | | |
| SERVICE TRANSPORT G | ROUP, INC |). | | auler II 2099 0 | | Waste | MINERVA LA | | | | | 1 | |
| ity, State | | | | _0000 | | Disposal Date | City, State | | | | | | |
| NEW CASTLE, DE | | | | | | TBD | WAYNESBU | RG, OH | | | | | |
| ompleted By (Print or Type) | Title | | | | | Signature , | , , | . Dat | P / | | , | | |
| Brian Scafiro | Es | stimat | or | | | Brian Si | estina / | 1 | | 9/ | 17 | | |
| B-41 B 5170711 | , | | | | | Post | Theo ! | TUI | 1/ | / | | | |

AS